SCHWARTZBERG DEBBIE Form SC 13D/A January 21, 2010

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)

CHINA INTELLIGENT LIGHTING AND ELECTRONICS, INC. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, \$.0001 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> None (CUSIP Number)

Debbie Schwartzberg 785 5th Avenue New York, NY 10022

(212) 355-2020 (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

January 15, 2010 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of Sections 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box. o

Note: Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. See Section 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No	. [None]	
1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS: Debbie Schwartzberg I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NOS. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY):	
2	 CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): (a) o (b) o 	
3	SEC USE ONLY:	
4	SOURCE OF FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS): OO	
5	CHECK IF DISCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) OR 2(e):	
6	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION: U.S.A.	
	7	SOLE VOTING POWER:
NUMBER OF		408,664(1)
SHARES BENEFIC OWNED		SHARED VOTING POWER: 0
EACH		SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER:

9

REPORTING

PERSON 408,664(1)

10

WITH SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER:

0

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON:

11

408,664(1)

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):

12

0

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (11):

13

2.1%(2)

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS):

14

IN

(1) Includes (i) 258,723 shares and a warrant to purchase 81,831 shares owned by the Reporting Person; (ii) 25,872 shares and a warrant to purchase 8,183 shares owned by the Julie Schwartzberg Trust dated 2/9/2000, of which the Reporting Person is Trustee and may be deemed the indirect beneficial owner of such shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant; and (iii) 25,872 shares and a warrant to purchase 8,183 shares owned by the David N. Sterling Trust dated 2/3/2000, of which the Reporting Person is Trustee and may be deemed the indirect beneficial owner of such shares and a warrant to purchase 8,183 shares owned by the David N. Sterling Trust dated 2/3/2000, of which the Reporting Person is Trustee and may be deemed the indirect beneficial owner of such shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares and warrant.

(2) Based on 19,787,388 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of January 15, 2010 and the warrants referenced above.

- 2 -

Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13D

This Amendment No. 1, dated January 19, 2010, to Schedule 13D is filed on behalf of Debbie Schwartzberg ("Reporting Person"), and amends that certain Schedule 13D as previously filed by the Reporting Person with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 28, 2008 (the "Schedule 13D") relating to the common stock ("Common Stock"), \$.0001 par value per share, of China Intelligent Lighting and Electronics, Inc. (formerly known as SRKP 22, Inc.) (the "Issuer" or "Company"), a Delaware corporation.

Items 3, 4, 5 and 7 of the Schedule 13D are hereby amended and restated as follows:

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

On October 11, 2007, the Reporting Person acquired directly from the Issuer 1,200,000 shares of Common Stock at an aggregate purchase price of \$845.52 and a warrant to purchase 1,200,000 shares of Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.0001 per share (the "Warrant") for an aggregate purchase price equal to \$422.76. The source of funding for this purchase was personal funds. The Warrant is immediately exercisable and expires on the earlier of October 11, 2017 or five years from the date the Company consummates a merger or other business combination with an operating business or any other event pursuant to which the Issuer ceases to be a "shell company," as defined by Rule 12b-2 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and a "blank check company," as defined by Rule 419 of the Securities Act of 1933.

On March 5, 2008, the Julie Schwartzberg Trust dated 2/9/2000 and the David N. Sterling Trust dated 2/3/2000 (together, the "Trusts") each acquired directly from the Reporting Person as a gift 100,000 shares of Common Stock and warrants to purchase 100,000 shares of Common Stock at an exercise price of \$0.0001 per share (the "Trust Warrants"). The Trust Warrants are immediately exercisable and expire on the earlier of October 11, 2017 or five years from the date the Company consummates a merger or other business combination with an operating business or any other event pursuant to which the Issuer ceases to be a "shell company," as defined by Rule 12b-2 under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and a "blank check company," as defined by Rule 419 of the Securities Act of 1933. The Reporting Person serves as Trustee of the Trusts. She may be deemed indirect beneficial owner of these securities since she has sole voting and investment control over the shares of Common Stock and the Trust Warrants.

As more fully described in Item 4, which is incorporated herein by reference, and in connection with a share exchange transaction that closed on January 15, 2010, the Reporting Person canceled (i) 741,277 shares and a warrant to purchase 918,169 shares owned by the Reporting Person; (ii) 74,128 shares and a warrant to purchase 91,817 shares owned by the Julie Schwartzberg Trust dated 2/9/2000; and (iii) 74,128 shares and a warrant to purchase 91,817 shares owned by the David N. Sterling Trust dated 2/3/2000, which decreased the number of shares beneficially owned by the Reporting Person from 2,400,000 shares to 408,664 shares. The Reporting Person did not receive any cash consideration for the cancellation of the shares or warrants.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

On October 20, 2009, the Company entered into a Share Exchange Agreement (the "Exchange Agreement") with China Intelligent Electronic Company Limited, a British Virgin Islands corporation ("China Intelligent"), and the sole shareholder of China Intelligent. On November 25, 2009, the parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to the Share Exchange Agreement ("Amendment No. 1"). On January 15, 2010, the parties entered into Amendment No. 2 to the Share Exchange Agreement ("Amendment No. 2"). The Share Exchange closed on January 15, 2010. Immediately prior to the Share Exchange and pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, as amended, the Issuer and its shareholders agreed to cancel an aggregate of 4,260,390 shares of common stock and warrants to purchase 5,515,682 shares of common stock such that there were 2,836,000 shares of common stock outstanding and warrants outstanding to purchase 1,580,708 shares of common stock immediately prior to the Share Exchange. As described in Item 3, which is

incorporated herein by reference, the Reporting Person is one of the shareholders that agreed to cancel shares and warrants.

- 3 -

The foregoing summary of the Share Exchange is qualified in its entirety by reference to the copies of the Exchange Agreement, Amendment No. 1, and Amendment No. 2, which are incorporated herein by reference, filed as Exhibits 2.1, 2.1(a), and 2.1(b), respectively, to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

(a) The Reporting Person beneficially owns an aggregate of 408,664 shares of Common Stock, representing 2.1% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock (based on the number of outstanding shares and warrants to purchase shares beneficially owned by the Reporting Person as of January 15, 2010).

(b) The Reporting Person has the sole right to vote and dispose of, or direct the disposition of, the 408,664 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by the Reporting Person.

(c) All transactions in the class of securities reported on that were effected by the person named in Item 5(a) during the past 60 days may be found in Item 3.

(d) Other than the Reporting Person, no other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the 408,664 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by the Reporting Person.

(e) The Reporting Person ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of the Common Stock on January 15, 2010.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Exhibit Share Exchange Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2009, by and among SRKP 22, Inc., China Intelligent

1 Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1 to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).

Exhibit Amendment No. 1 to the Share Exchange Agreement, dated November 25, 2009, by and among SRKP 22,

2 Inc., China Intelligent Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1(a) to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).

Exhibit Amendment No. 2 to the Share Exchange Agreement, dated January 15, 2010, by and among SRKP 22, Inc.,

3 China Intelligent Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1(b) to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).

- 4 -

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Statement is true, complete, and correct.

Date: January 19, 2010

DEBBIE SCHWARTZBERG

By: /s/ Debbie Schwartzberg Debbie Schwartzberg

- 5 -

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Share Exchange Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2009, by and among SRKP 22, Inc., China Intelligent

1 Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1 to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).

Exhibit Amendment No. 1 to the Share Exchange Agreement, dated November 25, 2009, by and among SRKP 22,

2 Inc., China Intelligent Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1(a) to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).

Exhibit Amendment No. 2 to the Share Exchange Agreement, dated January 15, 2010, by and among SRKP 22, Inc.,

3 China Intelligent Electronic Company Limited, and Li Xuemei (incorporated by reference from Exhibit 2.1(b) to the Issuer's Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 19, 2010).